Number

10

11

12

13

Timestamp

19/2/25

19/2/25

19/2/25
19/2/25
19/2/25

19/2/25

19/2/25

19/2/25

19/2/25

19/2/25

19/2/25

19/2/25

19/2/25

First Name

Gaurav

Vidushi

Shikha
Pranav
Jess

Lana

Leslie

Pratik

Zhenying

Rhiannon

Zhaoyang

Jeramie

nicold

Last Name

Singh

Singh

Jaipuriar
Khanna
Ingham

Doss

McGregor

Jaipuriar

Lin

Priest

Liu

Pingol

Derry

Are you a resident of

Wentworth Point?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Do you have any other concerns?

| strongly object to the development proposed by Landcom
and urge the govt to ensure it remains a public space for
family activities.

Many. No sectioned off off leash dog park, no clothing
outlets, no football pitch with real grass for kids to play on
etc, list goes on,

Too many high rise developemenga in the wwp are
impacting the natural sunlight and overall quality of life for
residents.

. please stop building more residential apartment in this
area, its way too crowed, don't have proper Infrastructure to
accommodate more people living here. The noise and
visual pollution are diminishing the aesthetic appeal of the
area and residential activities; More buildings can lead to
reduced green spaces, less vegetation, and negatively
affect local wildlife. Your decision matters and effecting our
children!



Number

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Timestamp

19/2/25

19/2/25

19/2/25

19/2/25
20/2/25
21/2/25
21/2/25
21/2/25

21/2/25

21/2/25

First Name

Abhishek

Michael

Lucy

Jen
Maria
Tania
Lyndsl
Olivia

Christopher

Monica

Last Name

Shekhawat

Shahi

Cheng

Ransley
Reyes
Giuliani
Spooner
Mo

Shin

Stanley

Are you a resident of

Wentworth Point?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Do you have any other concerns?

Yes, including: 1. Increased congestion on an already
congested Hill Rd. 2. Safety to pedestrians especially young
children. Hill and Burroway are already extremely unsafe for
children to cross as insufficient planning of crossings have
been implemented. With increased traffic this will increase
the safety risk especially on Burroway Rd for the school
children. 3. Lack of community space - currently there is no
viable meeting place for regular community events like
youth group for high schoolers, meeting place on a Sunday
for more than 1000 Christians in Wentworth Point (as
function rooms on top of library can’t be regularly booked
on a weekend due to insufficient function rooms for other
events. 4. Insufficient playgrounds for children. We do not
need more apartments in Wentworth Point but more
community spaces and especially for the children of
Wentworth Point.

No

Building more apartments in an already overcrowded
suburb that has NO parks, play areas or green space nor
does it have a dog park



Number

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Timestamp

21/2/25

21/2/25

22/2/25

22/2/25

22/2/25

26/2/25

26/2/25
26/2/25

27/2/25

First Name

Jessica

Jennifer

Sarada

Annalise

Tim

Peter

Leslie

Paul

Manasi

Last Name

Abnes

Zhou

McGregor

Spooner

Davis

Corry

Yong
Schuster

Kundap

Are you a resident of
Wentworth Point?

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes

Yes

Do you have any other concerns?

| agree that the proposed 9 Burroway Road development
does not serve the Wentworth Point community.

This area is already congested we don’t need more housing.
Until the government fixes the infrastructure in that area
there shouldn’t be any other housing approved.

| work in Wentworth Point and it is very sad and appaulinh
to see no parks or sporting facilities for the growing number
of children.thr children are increasingly bored and
frustrated. for

The dishonesty of state member, Donna Davis in trying to
keep this development quiet and in participating in trying to
take the last piece of green space available from our
community.

Loss of green space and overdevelopement




