Number	Timestamp	First Name	Last Name	Are you a resident of Wentworth Point?	Do you have any other concerns?
1	19/2/25	Gaurav	Singh	Yes	
2	19/2/25	Vidushi	Singh	Yes	I strongly object to the development proposed by Landcom and urge the govt to ensure it remains a public space for family activities.
3	19/2/25	Shikha	Jaipuriar	Yes	
4	19/2/25	Pranav	Khanna	Yes	
5	19/2/25	Jess	Ingham	Yes	
6	19/2/25	Lana	Doss	Yes	
7	19/2/25	Leslie	McGregor	Yes	Many. No sectioned off off leash dog park, no clothing outlets, no football pitch with real grass for kids to play on etc, list goes on,
8	19/2/25	Pratik	Jaipuriar	Yes	
9	19/2/25	Zhenying	Lin	Yes	Too many high rise developemenga in the wwp are impacting the natural sunlight and overall quality of life for residents.
10	19/2/25	Rhiannon	Priest	Yes	
11	19/2/25	Zhaoyang	Liu	Yes	. please stop building more residential apartment in this area, its way too crowed, don't have proper Infrastructure to accommodate more people living here. The noise and visual pollution are diminishing the aesthetic appeal of the area and residential activities; More buildings can lead to reduced green spaces, less vegetation, and negatively affect local wildlife. Your decision matters and effecting our children!
12	19/2/25	Jeramie	Pingol	Yes	
13	19/2/25	nicold	Derry	Yes	

Number	Timestamp	First Name	Last Name	Are you a resident of Wentworth Point?	Do you have any other concerns?
14	19/2/25	Abhishek	Shekhawat	Yes	
15	19/2/25	Michael	Shahi	Yes	
16	19/2/25	Lucy	Cheng	Yes	Yes, including: 1. Increased congestion on an already congested Hill Rd. 2. Safety to pedestrians especially young children. Hill and Burroway are already extremely unsafe for children to cross as insufficient planning of crossings have been implemented. With increased traffic this will increase the safety risk especially on Burroway Rd for the school children. 3. Lack of community space - currently there is no viable meeting place for regular community events like youth group for high schoolers, meeting place on a Sunday for more than 1000 Christians in Wentworth Point (as function rooms on top of library can't be regularly booked on a weekend due to insufficient function rooms for other events. 4. Insufficient playgrounds for children. We do not need more apartments in Wentworth Point but more community spaces and especially for the children of Wentworth Point.
17	19/2/25	Jen	Ransley	Yes	
18	20/2/25	Maria	Reyes	Yes	No
19	21/2/25	Tania	Giuliani	Yes	
20	21/2/25	Lyndsl	Spooner	Yes	
21	21/2/25	Olivia	Мо	Yes	
22	21/2/25	Christopher	Shin	Yes	
23	21/2/25	Monica	Stanley	Yes	Building more apartments in an already overcrowded suburb that has NO parks, play areas or green space nor does it have a dog park

Number	Timestamp	First Name	Last Name	Are you a resident of Wentworth Point?	Do you have any other concerns?
24	21/2/25	Jessica	Abnes	Yes	I agree that the proposed 9 Burroway Road development does not serve the Wentworth Point community.
25	21/2/25	Jennifer	Zhou	Yes	This area is already congested we don't need more housing. Until the government fixes the infrastructure in that area there shouldn't be any other housing approved.
26	22/2/25	Sarada	McGregor	No	I work in Wentworth Point and it is very sad and appaulinh to see no parks or sporting facilities for the growing number of children.thr children are increasingly bored and frustrated. for
27	22/2/25	Annalise	Spooner	Yes	
28	22/2/25	Tim	Davis	Yes	
29	26/2/25	Peter	Corry	Yes	The dishonesty of state member, Donna Davis in trying to keep this development quiet and in participating in trying to take the last piece of green space available from our community.
30	26/2/25	Leslie	Yong	Yes	
31	26/2/25	Paul	Schuster	Yes	Loss of green space and overdevelopement
32	27/2/25	Manasi	Kundap	Yes	